
Viaggio Didattico Croazia 
Croatia Study Trip

Data / Dates:
09/04/2025 - 15/04/2025

A.A / A.Y:
2024/2025

Tutor:
Bernardi Andrea

Wednesday, April 9, 2025
07:50
Meeting at Bra Movicentro
08:00
Departure from Bra Movicentro by bus
FREE LUNCH on the way (reimbursed meal, if you want to purchase your lunch in advance, supermarket
receipts from the previous day will also be accepted)
16:00 (approx.)
Clai winery: visit to the cellar and guided tasting
https://www.clai.hr/it/
18:30
Arrival and check-in at La Parenzana
https://www.laparenzana.com/
20:00
Dinner at La Parenzana
https://www.laparenzana.com/
Accommodation at La Parenzana

Thursday, April 10, 2025
Breakfast at the hotel
Check-out
09:00
Departure by bus
10:00
Visit and tasting at Istrida oyster and mussel farm at Limski Kanal
https://infovrsar.com/it/sapori/esperienze-gourmet/ostriche-dal-golfo-di-leme/
12:45
Departure by bus
13:00
Traditional lunch at Tomazova Konoba
Visit to the Prosciutto aging cellar
https://tomaso.hr/
15:30
Departure by bus
16:00
Visit to the extra virgin olive oil producer Cadenela
https://www.cadenela.com/
18:15
Departure by bus
18:45

CRO2-2425 - 1 - The study trip itinerary is subject to changes

https://www.clai.hr/it/
https://www.laparenzana.com/
https://www.laparenzana.com/
https://infovrsar.com/it/sapori/esperienze-gourmet/ostriche-dal-golfo-di-leme/
https://tomaso.hr/
https://www.cadenela.com/


Check in at Centinera
https://www.centinera.com/it/resort
20:00
Seafood dinner at Batelina
**The following morning, we will go fishing with the family
Walk back to the hotel (20-minute walk)
Accommodation at Centinera

Friday, April 11, 2025
06:30
Early breakfast at hotel (opening early for us!)
06:50
Check out and departure by bus
07:00
Early morning fishing with the fisherman from Batelina restaurant – small-scale traditional fishing boats
*Weather-dependent activity 
10:00
Departure by bus
10:30
Stop at Pola for a coffee and walk around the food market
12:00
Departure by bus for Cres Island 
13.30
Ferry from Brestova (Istria) to Porozina (Cres)  
http://www.isola-lussino.hr/transport/ferry/
14:15
Lunch at Bukaleta, a traditional restaurant with a focus on Cres lamb dishes 
https://www.lonelyplanetitalia.it/destinazioni/croazia/cres/poi/konoba-bukaleta
16:00
Departure by bus
17:00
Check in at Galboka Residence
Free time, enjoy the surroundings
20:00
Home-cooked dinner at Galboka
Accommodation at Galboka Residence 
http://www.galbokaresidence.com/index.php/en/

Saturday, April 12, 2025
Breakfast at residence
09:45
Departure by bus 
10:00
Morning and lunch at Losin Bio 
Visit to the farm, learning about the Organic Forest production method, practical activities in the field,
harvesting produce for lunch, and cooking together.
Lunch on a farm – vegetables from the garden! 
https://www.facebook.com/losinbio/
14:30
Departure by bus
15:00

CRO2-2425 - 2 - The study trip itinerary is subject to changes

https://www.centinera.com/it/resort
http://www.isola-lussino.hr/transport/ferry/
https://www.lonelyplanetitalia.it/destinazioni/croazia/cres/poi/konoba-bukaleta
http://www.galbokaresidence.com/index.php/en/
https://www.facebook.com/losinbio/


Meeting with a local hunter: we will chat about how hunting on the island is essential to keep the
population of non-indigenous animals under control. Depending on the weather and luck, we may see
an animal hunted the day before, perhaps a fallow deer or wild boar, and see how the animal is cleaned
and butchered.
We will then have a walk in an olive grove.
18:00
Bus back to Galboka 
20:00
Dinner at Bistro Barbacuan (on foot) featuring local seasonal seafood cooked traditionally. Dinco, the
host, will be explaining the recipes, the seafood, and the fishing techniques on the island.
Accommodation at Galboka Residence 
http://www.galbokaresidence.com/index.php/en/

Sunday, April 13, 2025
Breakfast at residence
09:30
Departure by bus
10:00
Visit to the seabream and seabass farm More
https://more-losinj.hr/it/
12:30
Lunch at Dinco’s house: traditional lamb peka - a very popular traditional method of preparing various
specialties across Croatia. It involves roasting the food over open flames using a clay or wrought-iron
baking vessel
Afternoon: Meeting with a shepherd, learning about the sheep herding tradition on the island
Optional activity: traditional lamb slaughter 
Return to Galboka by bus
FREE DINNER
**Galboka disposes of well-equipped kitchens and a communal area, you can decide to cook here or walk
to the nearby small town of Nerezine
Accommodation at Galboka Residence
http://www.galbokaresidence.com/index.php/en/

Monday, April 14, 2025
Breakfast at residence
Check-out
09:30
Departure by bus
11:00
Ferry from Porozina (Cres) to Brestova (Istria)
http://www.isola-lussino.hr/transport/ferry/
13:00
Lunch at Stari Podrum
https://www.staripodrum.info/
15:30
Departure by bus
16:00
Arrival at Domačija Butul, check-in (part of the group is sleeping at a neighbour’s house 10 minute walk)
18:00
Visit of the farm: vegetable garden, honey, evoo, herbs, jams, wine…
Wine tasting and dinner, based on homegrown and local ingredients

CRO2-2425 - 3 - The study trip itinerary is subject to changes

http://www.galbokaresidence.com/index.php/en/
http://www.galbokaresidence.com/index.php/en/
http://www.isola-lussino.hr/transport/ferry/
https://www.staripodrum.info/


https://butul.net/
Accommodation at Domačija Butul
https://butul.net/

Tuesday, April 15, 2025
Breakfast at Butul
Check-out
10:00
Departure by bus
FREE LUNCH on the way (reimbursed meal) 
18:00 
Arrival at Bra Movicentro (approx)

CRO2-2425 - 4 - The study trip itinerary is subject to changes

https://butul.net/
https://butul.net/

	Viaggio Didattico Croazia  Croatia Study Trip
	Wednesday, April 9, 2025
	Thursday, April 10, 2025
	Friday, April 11, 2025
	Saturday, April 12, 2025
	Sunday, April 13, 2025
	Monday, April 14, 2025
	Tuesday, April 15, 2025

